This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 7 R C Marshall
in its entirety and without change  Operations Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 17ATEX1106U Issue 3
1 Components intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Component Illuminated Indicator Module Type 07-335*-****/****, Type 07-3352-****/****
and Type 07-3354-****/****
Illuminated Push Button Module Type 07-336*-****/****, Type 07-3362-

-55 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C, if Ue ≤ 26.4 V
Intrinsically safe (IS) versions
Suitable type code 07-335*-*4**/****
Maximum operating values, per module  Ui = 30 V
Ii = 150 mA
Pi = 1 W
Ci – Negligible
Li – Negligible
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Service temperature range, Ts *  -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
* Including self-heating rate, maximum ambient temperature and, if applicable, external heat
Ambient temperature, Ta  -55 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
Model No.
Type no.  0 7 - 3 3 5 * - * * * * / * * * *
Code no.  A B  C D E F  G H I J  K L M N
Code Code for Variations Description
A, B Program 07 ExCo
C, D Product Sector 33 Control and indicator device
E Device 5 Illuminated indicator module
F Mounting 1 Bottom
3 Front
G Connection  1 Screw terminals
4 Screw terminals 15°
H Design 1 AC 12 V - 250 V; DC 12 V - 60 V
4 AC/DC 12 V - 250 V
I Colour 1 Red
2 Green
3 Yellow
4 White
  CML 17ATEX1106U
  Issue 3
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 7 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
5 Blue
J-N Number or letter for characteristics without influence on the explosion protection
Illuminated Indicator Module Type 07-3352-***0/**** and Type 07-3354-***0/****
The Illuminated Indicator Modules Type 07-3352-***0/**** and Type 07-3354-***0/****, are a built-in
appliance and serve as a signal lamp. The luminescent element being available in a variety of signal
colours.
Electrical Ratings & Technical Data
Non-intrinsically safe (IS) versions
Rated voltage, U 230 V
Rated operating voltage, Ue AC/DC 12 V - 230 V
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Service temperature range, Ts  -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
Intrinsically safe (IS) versions
Rated voltage, U 30 V
Rated operating voltage, Ue DC 12 V - 30 V
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Maximum values per circuit Ui = 30 V
Ii = 150 mA
Pi = 1 W
Ci = 37 nF
Li – Negligible
Service temperature range, Ts -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
Model No.
Type no.  0 7 - 3 3 5 * - * * * 0 / * * * *
Code no.  A B  C D E F  G H I J  K L M N
Code Code for Variations Description
2 Program 07 ExCo
C, D Product Sector 33 Control and indicator device
E Device 5 Illuminated indicator module
F Mounting 2 Rail
4 Panel
G Connection  1 Terminals (only for type 07-3352-****/****)
4 Terminals 15° (only for type 07-3354-****/****)
H Design 1 Increased safety “e”
4 Intrinsic safety “i”

-55 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C, if Ue ≤ 26.4 V
Intrinsically safe (IS) versions
Suitable type code 07-336*-*5**/****
07-336*-*6**/****
Maximum operating values, per module  Ui = 30 V
Ii = 150 mA
Pi = 1 W
Ci – Negligible
Li – Negligible
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Service temperature range, Ts *  -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
* Including self-heating rate, maximum ambient temperature and, if applicable, external heat
Ambient temperature, Ta  -55 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
  CML 17ATEX1106U
  Issue 3
This certificate shall only be copied 5 of 7 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Model No.
Type no.  0 7 - 3 3 6 * - * * * * / * * * *
Code no.  A B  C D E F  G H I J  K L M N
Code Code for Variations Description
A, B Program 07 ExCo
C, D Product Sector 33 Control and indicator device
E Device 6 Illuminated push button module
F Mounting 1 Bottom
3 Front
G Connection  1 Screw terminals
4 Screw terminals 15°
H Design
5 AC/DC 12 V - 250 V; 1 × NCC
6 AC/DC 12 V - 250 V; 1 × NOC
7 AC 12 V - 250 V; DC 12 V - 60 V; 1 × NCC
8 AC 12 V - 250 V; DC 12 V - 60 V; 1 × NOC
I Colour 1 Red
2 Green
3 Yellow
4 White
5 Blue
J-N Number or letter for characteristics without influence on the explosion protection
Illuminated Push Button Module Type 07-3362-***0/**** and Type 07-3364-***0/****
The Illuminated Push Button Modules Type 07-3362-***0/**** and Type 07-3364-***0/****, are an
illuminated indicator with the function of a control switch. The connection is via the integrated
terminals.
Electrical Ratings & Technical Data
Non-intrinsically safe (IS) versions
Rated voltage, U 230 V
Rated insulation voltage, Ui (switch) 300 V
Rated operating voltage, Ue (indicator) AC/DC 12 V - 230 V
Rated current (switch) up to 1 A
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Service temperature range, Ts  -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
Non-intrinsically safe (IS) low voltage versions
Rated voltage, U 30 V
Rated insulation voltage, Ui (switch) 30 V
Rated operating voltage, Ue (indicator) DC 12 V - 30 V
Rated current (switch) up to 0.25 A
Rated connecting capacity of terminals  0.75 mm² - 2.5 mm²/18 AWG - 12 AWG
Rated torque  0.4 Nm - 0.7 Nm
Service temperature range, Ts  -55°C ≤ Ts ≤ +85°C
  CML 17ATEX1106U
  Issue 3
This certificate shall only be copied 6 of 7 Version: 2.0  Approval: Approved